
2021 Pace University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 9-12   Home: 9-6   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (195), Opp (215)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Almonte (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Guarantano (3),
Almonte (1), Bass (1), DePreta (1), Treble (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Chesney (1), Primm (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Aich 2, Roll 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-99),
Primm (20-27), Chesney (18-22), Vivenzio (7-8), Najar (5-5), Roll (5-11), Aich (4-4), Arroyo (4-5), Gleason (3-3), Ippolito (2-3), McCloskey
(2-2), Primm (2-3), Brown (1-1), Giuliano (1-2), Palumbo (1-2), Vartolone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Almonte, Matt .400 30-30 110 27 44 7 1 6 30 71 .645 9 7 15 0 .476 0 0 12-13 40 6 1 .979
24 Treble, Harrison .333 30-30 105 23 35 5 4 2 24 54 .514 6 8 13 2 .408 1 0 11-12 60 1 1 .984
16 McCabe, Mitchell .329 27-24 79 13 26 7 1 1 19 38 .481 8 3 19 1 .402 2 0 2-4 4 0 0 1.000
5 Bass, Matt .261 29-28 92 17 24 6 1 0 8 32 .348 14 2 21 0 .364 2 2 2-2 59 3 0 1.000
28 Kelly, Miles .237 24-21 76 12 18 5 0 2 12 29 .382 7 2 17 0 .318 0 0 0-1 124 7 3 .978
4 Guarantano, Johnny .214 29-24 70 16 15 1 1 0 9 18 .257 12 2 16 0 .333 3 1 4-5 41 43 7 .923
1 DePreta, Dean .165 30-29 103 15 17 3 1 1 15 25 .243 12 2 26 2 .263 1 1 2-3 37 61 11 .899
26 Primm, Andrew .390 19-19 59 9 23 1 1 0 12 26 .441 6 3 8 2 .457 2 2 1-2 134 10 4 .973
20 Jacobi, Luke .308 7-3 13 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 3 0 1 0 .438 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Carminucci, Nate .286 18-10 42 5 12 5 0 0 9 17 .405 5 1 11 0 .375 0 0 1-1 57 3 3 .952
25 Oakland, Andrew .258 15-12 31 8 8 3 0 0 5 11 .355 3 2 6 0 .361 0 1 0-0 18 29 3 .940
8 Rivara, Luke .250 9-1 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 3 0 .400 0 1 1-1 8 0 1 .889
3 Chesney, Robert .200 15-14 45 3 9 2 0 0 5 11 .244 3 1 10 1 .260 1 1 3-4 100 7 1 .991
7 Sullivan, Kasey .200 7-0 5 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .800 0 0 3 0 .167 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Tsouprakos, Greg .197 21-21 76 12 15 4 0 1 6 22 .289 4 1 12 3 .247 0 0 2-3 23 30 5 .914
33 Keefe, Thomas .167 6-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Sullivan, Brandt .111 6-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
13 Labita, Anthony .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
21 Primm, Brian .000 8-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 30-30 935 171 255 50 10 14 157 367 .393 97 34 192 11 .358 13 9 42-52 719 234 49 .951
Opponents .257 30-30 930 165 239 48 4 21 139 358 .385 121 30 223 6 .357 10 12 38-50 721 256 28 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Brown, Dan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
27 Vartolone, Vincent 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 .120 0 1 0 0 0
42 Aich, Christian 2.28 5-0 11 7 0 0-0 0 47.1 39 20 12 11 49 11 0 2 .219 1 12 0 3 2
6 Ippolito, Thomas 2.95 2-4 8 3 2 0-0 1 36.2 34 14 12 13 24 4 0 2 .256 2 1 2 3 2
22 Gleason, Patrick 3.75 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 10 7 5 3 14 0 0 2 .222 0 0 0 0 1
34 Arroyo, Nelson 4.50 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 1 26.0 26 15 13 13 21 5 0 1 .252 2 4 0 1 2
32 Roll, Michael 5.86 4-2 9 7 0 0-0 0 35.1 37 24 23 25 42 9 2 2 .285 3 3 0 1 1
19 Vivenzio, Christopher 6.14 1-2 8 1 0 0-0 1 14.2 15 13 10 8 10 2 0 4 .259 3 0 0 2 1
31 Giuliano, Frankie 6.50 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 1 18.0 21 13 13 8 20 4 0 3 .292 2 1 0 0 1
21 Primm, Brian 7.30 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 15 10 5 8 5 2 1 .316 2 2 1 0 1
38 Najar, Greg 9.00 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 24 21 17 14 12 5 0 3 .316 1 0 0 0 0
23 Palumbo, Nick 9.53 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 18 12 13 14 2 0 1 .244 2 6 2 0 1
14 McCloskey, Angus 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.84 14-16 88 30 2 1 4 239.2 239 165 129 121 223 48 4 21 .257 22 30 5 10 12
Opponents 5.58 16-14 96 30 6 1 4 240.1 255 171 149 97 192 50 10 14 .273 25 34 6 13 9



2021 Pace University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Bass, Matt 62 59 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 McCabe, Mitchell 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Palumbo, Nick 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Vartolone, Vincent 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Gleason, Patrick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Giuliano, Frankie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Chesney, Robert 108 100 7 1 .991 0 18 4 .818 1 0
24 Treble, Harrison 62 60 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Almonte, Matt 47 40 6 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kelly, Miles 134 124 7 3 .978 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Primm, Andrew 148 134 10 4 .973 0 20 7 .741 1 1
17 Carminucci, Nate 63 57 3 3 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Oakland, Andrew 50 18 29 3 .940 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guarantano, Johnny 91 41 43 7 .923 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tsouprakos, Greg 58 23 30 5 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Aich, Christian 10 2 7 1 .900 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Sullivan, Brandt 10 4 5 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 DePreta, Dean 109 37 61 11 .899 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rivara, Luke 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ippolito, Thomas 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Roll, Michael 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 6 .455 0 0
38 Najar, Greg 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Vivenzio, Christopher 5 1 3 1 .800 0 7 1 .875 0 0
34 Arroyo, Nelson 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Labita, Anthony 5 3 0 2 .600 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jacobi, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Primm, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 McCloskey, Angus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Keefe, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Brown, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Sullivan, Kasey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1002 719 234 49 .951 41 38 11 .768 2 1
Opponents 1005 721 256 28 .972 41 41 10 .806 12 0


